

TO:	Gregory W. Veliz, City Manager
FROM:	Chief Sean T. Brandenburg
DATE:	August 28, 2020
RE:	Executive Summary – State Forfeiture donation to Autism Society of the Keys

Action:

The Key West Police Department intends to donate \$2,000.00 from State Forfeiture Funds to Autism Society of the Keys. This request complies with the requirements of Florida Statute Section 932.7055. This donation will help Autism Society of the Keys offset operational expenditures and help fund related activities.

Background:

Autism Society of the Keys (ASK) is a non-profit organization dedicated to helping families in the Florida Keys affected by Autism. Autism Society of the Keys believes that early intervention is crucial in helping children with autism succeed. They have many programs, which include drug abuse education, drug prevention, and crime prevention for some of our most vulnerable citizen's.

Financial Impact:

The requested funds will come from the department's State Law Enforcement Officers Trust Fund.

Recommendation:

Approve the request to donate \$2,000.00 to Autism Society of the Keys.





Respect - Integrity - Fairness - Service